



PRESS RELEASE

PETER J. LUCIDO MACOMB COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Contact: Dawn Fraylick FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Office: +1 (586) 469-5737 February 17, 2023

Email: Dawn.Fraylick@macombgov.org

Macomb County Prosecutor's Office's "Knocking Violence Out of My School" Video Competition Deadline Extended

Mount Clemens, MI - Macomb County Prosecutor Peter J. Lucido in conjunction with "A Brighter America" has implemented a Macomb County middle school and high school student competition called "Knocking Violence Out of My School." In this competition, students have a voice to talk peer to peer about how they feel about school threats, violence, weapons, and bullying through a no more than two minute video. The deadline for this competition has been extended.

The Macomb County Prosecutor's Office wants everyone to be able to participate in this video competition. Due to the inclement weather on Friday, February 17, 2023 and mid winter break many schools are closed. As a result of the school closings we are extending the deadline for submissions to **Tuesday, February 21, 2023 at 5pm**. So keep those videos coming in. We look forward to viewing all the creative and imaginative videos from students all over the County.

Submit your video or a link to your video to Dawn.Fraylick@macombgov.org. Please include your name, phone number, school address, and grade. For information on "Knocking Violence Out of My School" video competition please visit https://prosecutor.macombgov.org/Prosecutor-KnockingViolenceOut

The Juvenile Unit of the Macomb County Prosecutor's Office will be judging the submitted videos. The first prize winner will receive \$1,000, second place winner will receive \$750, and third place winner will receive \$500. The students' school will also receive the Macomb County Prosecutor's Hero Award so everyone knows that someone in their school is a hero. We will announce the winners on Wednesday, March 1, 2023.

For questions please contact the Communications Director of the Macomb County Prosecutor's Office Dawn Fraylick at Dawn.Fraylick@macombgov.org or (586) 469-5737.